Form#P04

## DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK **CITY OF PORTLAND**

Please Read Application And

# PECTION

Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIN Permit Number: 060761
This is to certify that The Vesta Corp/The Vesta C	
has permission to Build 28' x 36' Single Famil	ome w/ 20 b. e way & x 24' Garage
AT 49 BALLPARK DR	L 371 A042001
provided that the person or persons of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and this department.	rm or the chief and spepting this permit shall comply with all ine and of the chief ances of the City of Portland regulating of buildings and spectures, and of the application on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.  OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS  Fire Dept.  Health Dept.  Appeal Board  Other  Department Note: PORTLAND	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.  JR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.  Director - Building & Naspection Services
PENAL	LTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

						PERMIT IS	SSUED		
City	of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	Permit Applicati	on Per	rmit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
•	Congress Street, 04101	0			06-0761	JUL 18	2006	371 A	042001
Locat	ion of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owne	r Address:		1	hone:	
49 B	BALLPARK DR	The Vesta Cor	.b		3OX 1464	TV OF DO	DTIANE	207-282	2-8050
Busin	ess Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contr	actor Address	HY UF PU	RTLANG	none	
		The Vesta Cor	TD	P.O.	Box 1464 F	ortland	7	207232	8050
Lesse	e/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permi	t Type:		•		Zvne:
				Sing	gle Family				R2
Past U	Jse:	Proposed Use:		Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Work:	[CEO	District:	<del>-</del> 1
Vaca	ant Land	Single Family	Home/ Build 28' x	- {	\$1,716.00	\$180,000	0.00	5	
36' Single Family Home breeze way & 24' x 24' C			FIRE	DEPT: [	Approved Defied	Use Group:	12.3 12.3	3 Type: SB	
1 1	osed Project Description:	II/ 81 w 2011	9 241 241	1/	′ ∨ /	/ \			
Gara	d 28' <b>x</b> 36' Single Family l	Home W/ 8 x 20 breeze	e way & 24 x 24	Signa		/ IVITIES DISTE	Signature.		$\sim$
Gurt	.50			Action	n: Appro		oved w/Condi	tions	Denied
D	it Taken By:	Data Analis I Form	1	Signa					
1	bson	Date Applied For: 05/22/2006			Zoning	g Approval			
			Special Zone or Rev	iews	Zon	ing Appeal	Hi	storic Pr	eservation
	This permit application do Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.		Shoreland NA	iews	Varian				trict or Landmark
	Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.	nclude plumbing,	☐ Wetland ₩V?-		Miscell	aneous	D	oes Not I	Require Review
	Building permits are void within six (6) months of the		Flood Zone	ιX	Condit	ional Use	☐ R	equires R	eview
	False information may inv permit and stop all work		Subdivision		Interpr	etation	A	pproved	
			Site Plan		Approv	red	☐ A	pproved	w/Conditions
			3201-00代 Maj	м <u>Т</u>	Denied			enied	
			Date: 6 8 06	Fen	late:		Date	,~'	
							!		

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE		DATE	PHONE

Ci	ty of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use Permi	t		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
	O Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	O		I-8716	06-0761	0512212006	371 A042001
Loc	ation of Construction:	Owner Name:		O,	wner Address:		Phone:
49	BALLPARK DR	The Vesta Corp		P	O BOX 1464		207-232-8050
Bus	Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone						Phone
	The Vesta Corp P.O. Box 1464 Portland (207) 232-8050						(207) 232-8050
Les	essee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:						
					Single Family		
Pro	posed Use:			-	Project Description:		
	ngle Family Home/ Build 28' <b>x</b> 36' Seeze way & 24' <b>x</b> 24' Garage	Single Family Home w/		Build 28 24' Gara	_	nily Home w/ 8' <b>x</b> 20'	breeze way & 24' x
	ept: Zoning Status: A ote:	pproved with Condition	s <b>Revi</b>	iewer:	Ann Machado	Approval Da	te: 0610812006 Okto Issue:
1)	Separate permits shall be required	for future decks, sheds,	, pools, an	d/or gar	ages.		
2)	This property shall be a single fam approval.	nily dwelling. Any chan	ge of use s	shall req	uire a separate per	mut application for re	view and
3)	This permit is being approved on work.	the basis of plans submi	tted. Any	deviation	ons shall require a	separate approval be	fore starting that
D	ept: Building Status: A	pproved with Condition	s <b>Revi</b>	iewer:	Tammy Munson	Approval Da	
N	ote:					•	Ok to Issue: 🔽
1)	As discussed, hardwired interconn and on every level.	ected battery backup sn	noke detec	ctors sha	ll be installed in a	ll bedrooms, protecting	ng the bedrooms,
2)	The basement is NOT approved as	s habitable space.					
3)	The design load spec sheets for an	y engineered beam(s) m	nust be sub	mitted t	o this office.		
4)	Separate permits are required for a	any electrical, plumbing	, or heatm	g.			
5)	Permit approved based on the plan noted on plans.			•	actor, with addition	nal information as ag	reed on and as
6)	A copy of the enclosed chimney di Certificate of Occupancy.	isclosure must be submi	tted to this	s office	upon completion of	of the permitted work	or for the
D	ept: DRC Status: A	pproved with Condition	s <b>Revi</b>	iewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	te: 06/06/2006
	ote:						Ok to Issue: 🔽
1)	The Development Review Coordin necessary due to field conditions.	nator reserves the right t	to require a	addition	al lot grading or o	ther drainage improv	ements as
2)	A sewer permit is required for you section of Public Works must be n						
3)	All damage to sidewalk, curb, street certificate of occupancy.	et, or public utilities sha	ıll be repai	ired to C	City of Portland sta	andards prior to issua	nce of a
4)	Two (2) City of Portland approved Occupancy.	l species and size trees i	must be pla	anted or	your street fronta	age prior to issuance of	of a Certificate of

- 5) All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy
- 6) EXISTING TREES ALONG REAR PROPERTY LINE SHALL BE PRESERVED TO THE EXTEND PRACTICABLE, PER SUBDIVISION APPROVAL.
- 7) EROSION CONTROL SHALL BE INSTALLED ACROSS THE FRONT OF THE PROPERTY PRIOR TO SOIL DISTURBANCE.

<b>Location of Construction:</b>	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:
49 BALLPARK DR	The Vesta Corp	PO BOX 1464	207-232-8050
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone
	The Vesta Corp	P.O. Box 1464 Portland	(207) 232-8050
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	
		Single Family	
Dept: Planning			

## BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place up	on receipt of your building permit.
Footing/Building Location Inspection;	Prior to pouring concrete
Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing <b>ANY</b> backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:	Prior to any insulating or drywalling
use.	r to any occupancy of the structure or NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per ection at this point.
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupanspection  If any of the inspections do not occur, to phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR  CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MAY BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED  Signature of Applicant/Designee  Signature of Inspections Official  CBL: Building Permit #:	he project cannot go on to the next CIRCUMSTANCES.  UST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,  Date  Date  Date
	Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:  Foundation Inspection:  Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:  Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Priouse.  Inspection:  Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupinspection  If any of the inspections do not occur, the phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR  CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED  Signature of Applicant/Designee

ig Bull Park 271-4-42 #200 010 ; Miller 292-8050

		, <del>-</del>
ONE AND TWO FAMILY	PLAN REVIEW	CHECKLIST
Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.	(1:	
Component	Submitted Plan	Findings Revisions Date
STRUCTURAL	//	
Footing Dimensions/Depth	12" × 26 -0 K	
(Table R403.1 & R403.1(1),		
(Section K403.1 & K403.1.4.1)		2
Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp proofing	// (0	
(Section R405 & R406)		
Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3) Crawls Space ONLY	2/A	
Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6)	Vi -4'06 - 0	
Lally Column Type (Section R407)		
(02.5(2))	OK-Will Size LUL	
	10	
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions	2×6 27 5,41	
First Floor Joist Species		
(Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2)	2x05 -16 50 -01	7
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) &	7 X10'S-11"OC -	
Table R502.3.1(2)		J
Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1)	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	de- All
andR802.4(2))	2x8-1600 CM1-10 July 13	253

	R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1(8)) Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section R802.3.1)	2x10 Ratter- 1606
	Sneatning; Floor, wall and rool (Table RS03.2.1.1(1)	11. 100 F / 12. wols / 34 " Floor
	Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2))	Der IBC
	Private Garage (Section R309)	
	ie) /	
E	Fire separation (Section R309.2) - Decel Sail 217	" en ses certing / 1/2 com wells
)	Opening Protection (Section R309.1) $O(K-5ho\omega)$	wwi his door
W	Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings (Section R310)	sot shown OK
)	Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	18 splact
	Safety Glazing (Section R308)	1 - Lubelock
(	Attic Access (Section R807)	30"x36" Shown
W	Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10)	Dot shown O/-
	Header Schedule (Section 502.5(1) & (2)	0 1- noted on plans
(E)	Energy Efficiency (N1101.2.1) R-Factors of Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U-Factor Fenestration	Wall- 12-15 Pool - 12-38 OK
)		Hed floor & U-Value of = 0,30

windows 5-0, 5 violet floor

	Type of Heating System	
	Means of Egress (Sec R311 & R312) Basement 2	
	Number of Stairways Z	
	Interior Z	
	Exterior O	
	Treads and Risers 10"7-10" Shown - 01C (Section R311.5.3) 734" 12 - Max	7/0-
	Width (Section R311.5.1) $\partial \mathcal{U} - 5 \rho \omega \omega \le 0$	+36 + Ansher
	Headroom (Section R311.5.2) Shows - 6-	10, yo., s
(h)	Guardrails and Handrails Motes fine from (Section R312 & R311.5.6 - R311.5.6.3)	retraited Wed grand on soven porch town,
(E)	Smoke Detectors (Section R313) Location and type/Interconnecte®	Wed Condition of leation - Of
	Draftstopping (Section R502.12) and Fireblocking (Section (R602.8)	
	Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and IBC – 2003 (Section 1207)	
	Deck Construction (Section R502.2.1)	$\int \mathcal{O} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{$

## All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the properly owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 49	Ballpark Drive					
LIVINGSpace 2720 SF	10,111 SF					
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 37/- ## ###	Owner: the Vesta Corp. (see Pas)	Telephone: 879-2217				
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) The Vesta Corporation	Applicant name, address & telephone: 879-2217  He Vesta Corporation P.O. Box 1464 Portland	cost Of Work: \$ 180,000 Fee: \$				
Current use: /and.	341	in 164/Build				
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use:						
Approximately how long has it been vaca		- 2016				
Proposed use: Single family Project description:  Construction of single family		- 28×36 How				
Contractor's name, address_& telephone:	the Vesta Corporation	7 INC INSPECTION				
P.O. Box 1464 Portland Who should we contact when the permit	ME 04104 MIKE DEPT	OF BUILDING AND, ME				
Mailing address: Po. Box 146	,4	MAY 2 2 2006				
We will contact you by phone when the preview the requirements before starting and a \$100.00fee if any work starts before	ny work, with a Plan Reviewer. <b>A</b> stφρ w	cick up the permit and				
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCL DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING						

INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

			<u> </u>	
Signature of applicant:	MAH	W. While	Date:	5-22-06

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

Applicant: The Vesta Corporation

6/7/01 Date:

Address: 49 Ballpark Dave (Lot 12)

C-B-L: 371-A-642

PUMITH - 06-0761

CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date - Nex

Zone Location - R2

In erio or corner lot -

Proposed Use Work - build new 2 sley single Family w/ 24x24 attribed garage.

Servage Disposal - Coly

Lot Street Frontage - Somin. 107 given

Front Yard - 2 min - 25. 5 to front why scaled

Rear Yard = 25 min - 25,5 black - scaled

Side Yard-12 spines 12 min - 185 b sarage - scaled

2 14 min - 2016 b left side of howe - scaled

Projections - 121 x 17 duck, 5xx enhywy

Width of Lot - 80 min - 107 sand

Height - 35 max - 24 25 scaled

Lot Area - 10,000 + min. - 10,111 + 5 iva

Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 20% (= 202224

Area per Family - 10,000 \$

Off-street Parking - 2 spaces regard - 2 congulage.

Loading Bays - N/A

Site Plan - minor Iminor 2006-0098

Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - H/A

Flood Plains - parel 2 - Zorex

24x24 = 576

28×31 = 1508 8×24 = 192

12×14 = 168

5X8 = 40

0K

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION**

## PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

**Zoning Copy** 

2006-0098 Application I. D. Number

The Vesta Corp.  Applicant  P.O. Box 1464, Portland, ME 04104  Applicant's Mailing Address		Marge Schmuckal	5/22/2006 Application Date Single Family Home Lot #12 Project Name/Description
Michael DiMillo Consultant/Agent		49 - 49 Ballpark Dr , Po Address of Proposed Site	
· ·	Agent Fax:	371 A042001	е
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephor		Assessor's Reference: C	hart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all tha	at apply): 🕡 New Buildi	ing Building Addition Change Of	Use Residential Office Retail
Manufacturing Warehouse	/Distribution  Parkin	ig Lot	Other (specify)
_			
Proposed Building square Feet or # o	f Units	Acreage of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan (major/minor)	Subdivision # of lots	PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	☐ HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance		Other
Fees Paid: Site Pla	<b>0.00</b> Subdivision	Engineer Review	\$250.00 Date <u>5/22/2006</u>
<b>Zoning Approval Status</b>	<b>S:</b>	Reviewer	
Approved	Approved w/Cond See Attached	ditions Denied	I
Approval Date	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance			Attached
	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required'	Not Required	
• No building permit may be issued ur	ntil a performance guaran	ntee has been submitted as indicated below	
Performance Guarantee Accepted	I		
	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid			
	date	amount	
Building Permit Issue	date		
Performance Guarantee Reduced			
remained dual allies it suggests	date	remaining baland	ce signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupan	су	Conditions (See Attac	
	date		expiration date
Final Inspection			
— o	date	signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy	date		
Performance Guarantee Released			
L 1 Shormanoo Suarantee Released	date	signature	
Defect Guarantee Submitted		Ş	
	submitted of	date amount	expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released			
	date	signature	

From: Jay Reynolds

To: Single Family Signoff
Date: 6/6/2006 9:07:15 AM
Subject: 49 Ballpark Drive

CBL 371A042,

Approvals with conditions have been entered in urban insight for this application.

Jay Reynolds Development Review Coordinator City of Portland Planning Division (207) 874-8632 jayjr@portlandmaine.gov

# WARRANTY DEED (Maine Statutory Short form)

BALLPARK DRIVE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Maine limited liability company with a place of business in Portland, Maine and a mailing address of 67 Havertys Way, Portland, Maine 04103 (the "Grantor"), for considerationpaid, grants to DOUGLAS B. CANDAGB and STEPHEN HUTCHINS of South Windham, Maine, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 142, South Windham, Maine 04062 (the "Grantees"), with WARRANTY COVENANTS, as tenants in common and not as joint tenants, a certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 12 shown on a **plan** entitled "Plan of Division of Land, The Haverty Estate Property, Ballpark Drive Subdivision" by URS Corporation, Portland, Maine, dated November 22, 2004, recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan **Book** 204, Page 855 (the "Plan"), and on a related plan recorded with the Plan entitled "Residential Lot Subdivision Plat Ballpark Drive Subdivision" dated November 22, 2004, and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 204, Page 856 (the "Subdivision Plan") (the Plan and the Subdivision Plan being hereinafter collectively referred to **as** the "Project Plans").

Excepting and reserving to the Grantor the fee interest in Ballpark Drive shown on the Project Plans, which the Grantor intends to convey to the City of Portland as a public street following the City's acceptance thereof, but hereby conveying an easement in common with the Grantor, its successors and assigns, and other owners of lots in Ballpark Dnve Subdivision, to use Ballpark Drive shown on the Project Plans for vehicular and pedestnan access to and from the above-described premises and for the installation, maintenance, repair and replacement of utilities over, under and through Ballpark Drive to serve the above-described premises including, but not limited to, power lines, sewer and water lines, telephone and other communication lines, and cable television lines. The Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall repair Ballpark Drive as nearly as practical following any activity therein pursuant to the exercise of said easement, which obligation shall be enforceable by all parties having rights in and to the use of Ballpark Drive. Following the acceptance of Ballpark Drive as a public street, the use thereof by the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall be further subject to all applicable municipal ordinances and regulations with respect thereto.

The above-described premises are conveyed subject to the following to the extent they affect the premises or other interests relating thereto and referred to herein:

- I. Rights and easements acquired by the **City** of Portland by virtue of **a** Taking dated June 3, 1963 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 2764, Page 362;
- 2. Rights **and** easements excepted and reserved in a deed from **Mary** Margaret I. Haverty to the Grantor dated December 8,2004 and recorded in said **Registry** of Deeds in Rook **22** 100, Page 73;

#### Doc#: 22857 Bk:22521 Ps: 273

3. General Notes, Setbacks, 75' Stream Buffer, Easements and other matters set forth, shown on, or referred to on the Project Plans, particular reference being made to (a) the restrictions and limitations set forth or referred to on said Project Plans regarding activities within the 75' Stream Buffer along the southern edge of the intermittent brook running through Lots 1 through 9, and (b) General Note 12 on the Subdivision Plan that reads as follows:

No public service (Le., snow plowing, trash removal, lighting) will be provided unless and until the proposed **street** is accepted by the City Council. The Developer shall provide a performance guarantee for a time period of **up** to two years to **the** City which shall include the cost of curbside trash removal, snow plowing, street maintenance, and lighting. The **City** will not release the performance guarantee unless **the** road is accepted by the City Council. In the interim, the developer shall be responsible for snow plowing, street maintenance, lighting and curbside trash removal.

- 4. Easement Deed from Mary Margaret I. Haverty to the Portland Water District dated January 10,2005 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in **Book** 22228, Page 90;
- 5. Easement Deed for drainage and culvert easements from the Grantor to the City of Portland dated January 13,2005 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 22268, Page 53;
- 6. Easement Deed for sewer line easement from the Grantor to the City of Portland dated January 13,2005 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 22268, Page 57;
- 7. Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions by the Grantor regarding Lots 1 through 16 in Ballpark Drive Subdivision dated January 27,2005 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in **Book** 22278, Page 204, as amended by Amendment to Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions dated March 2,2005 and recorded in said **Registry** of Deeds in Book 22380, Page 177;
- **8.** Trail Easement over Lot 18 in Ballpark Drive Subdivision from the Grantor to Portland Trails dated **January** 24,2005 **and** recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 22284, Page 63; and
- 9. Standard Easement Deed from the Grantor to Central Maine Power Company and Verizon New England, Inc. dated December 27,2004 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book **22384**, Page 105.

The above-described premises are *further* conveyed together with the benefit of a Declaration of Covenants **and** Restrictions **by** the Grantor regarding Lot 18 in Ballpark Drive Subdivision dated **January** 13,2005 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in **Book 22268**, Page 59.

Reference is made to said deed from Mary Margaret I. Haverty lo the Grantor dated December 8,2004 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 22100, Page 73, for the Grantor's source of title to the abovedescribed premises conveyed herein.

## Doc#: 22837 Bk:22521 Ps: 274

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BALLPARK Dinstrument to be executed by Mary Margaret I. Hav Manager, thereunto duly authorized, as of the \3	RIVE DEVELOPMENT, LLC has caused this verty, its Chief Executive Officer and day of
WITNESS:	BALLPARK DRIVE DEVELOPMENT, LLC
	By: Mary Margaret V. Haverty, its Chief Executive Officer and Manager
STATE OF M E COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, ss.	April 3 2005
Then personally <b>appeared</b> the above-named Officer <b>and</b> Manager of Ballpark Drive Developme instrument to be her free act and deed in her said calimited liability company.	

Before me,

Attorney at Law/Notary Public

BETTY T. WILLS

Notary Public, Maine
Print name My Commission Expires September 13, 2006

Received Recorded Resister of Deeds Apr 13:2005 02:06:05P Cumberland Counts John B DBrien

### PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT - LAND ONLY

May 2 2006	5/12/06 EMICSIVE DAIR
,	Effective Date is deficated in Paragraph 20 of this Agreement.
1. PARTIES: This Agreement is made between The	Chamming the market of the country and
Denglass Candage & Stept	Cor Lechins (Dereinafter called "Seller")
2. DESCRIPTION: Subject to the turns and conditions hereins	ifter set forth, Seller agrees to sell and Buyer agrees to buy (all by sinused in municipality of and and and
is included herewith as an earnest meany deposit, and an addition	pay the sum of PRICE'S 150,000 DEPOSIT'S 1,000 DEPOSIT'S 1,000 DEPOSIT'S DEPOSIT'S DEPOSIT'S DEPOSIT'S
This Purahase and Sale Agreement is subject to the following or	aditions:
AM Mind, in the ev	("Agency") shall hold for shall be valid until (date) ent of non-scooptance, this sarinest factory shall be returned promptly award by virtue of acting as scorew agent, Agency shall be entitled to seed as court costs in favor of the prevailing party.
the Maine Ber Association shall be delivered to Buyer and this execute all necessary papers on the large section of the defect is unable to convey in societiesce with the provisions of exceed 30 days, from the time feller is notified of the defect, is after which time, if such defect is not corrected so that there exceed money and be relieved from all obligations. Seller ber such period.	rchannable title in accordance with the Standards of Title adopted by a transaction shall be closed and Buyer shall pay the balance due and (closing date) or before, if agreed in writing by both parties. If this paragraph, then Seller shall have a reasonable time period, not to alone otherwise agreed to by both Buyer and Seller, to remedy the title is a merchantable title, Buyer may, at Buyer's option, withdraw said ety agrees to make a good-faith effort to cure any title defect throng
<ol> <li>DEED: The property shall be conveyed by a</li></ol>	doed, and shall be five and clear of all strictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the
7. POSEESSION: Possession of promines shall be given to Buy	or immediately at closing unless otherwise agreed in writing.
<ol> <li>RISK OF LOSS: Until the closing, the risk of loss or dame shall have the right to view the property within 24 hours pric substantially the same condition as on the date of this Agreement</li> </ol>	uge to said premises by fire or otherwise, is essumed by Seller. Buyer or to closing for the purpose of determining that the premises are unit.
flacal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid taxes for prior they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assemed for	all be provided as of the date of closing: rem, association fees, (other) area shall be provided as of the date of closing (based on municipality's years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tax rate mayive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax as
	receipt of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and is encouraged to seek mean. The disclosure is not a warranty of the condition of the property
11. INSPECTIONS: Buyer is encouraged to seek information for	professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.
Part. Jun. 2005 Page 1 of 4 - PAS-LO Buyer(s) Initials  Vents. Read-State PAS-104 Buse 4444, Parking 16870F104  Security State 100 of 12 Parking 16870F10517  Admin. L. Diddie	Server(s) Knowsky D Company
17 TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	<del>ne</del>

Agent makes no warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real property. This Agreement is subject to the following contingencies, with results being antisfactory to Buyer:

and the second second

	CONTINGENCY	YES	NO	Days for Completion	OBTAINED BY	TO BE PAID FOR BY
}.	SURVEY		<del>।</del>	contradiction of the contradic	material to comment our comments the second	A - Company of the Co
	Purpose:	ر معاولات او سرود کارانده در		The state of the s	anne aggissificat e productivo de generale que a productivo de la	and the same of
2.	SOILS TEST			the state of the s	- Section and Company of the section	properties and the second of t
	Purpost:	and the second s				
3,	SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN			- which was given a way on a standard or a supplementary and a supplementary as		agerpragge tagging o occurrence and taken or requestions.
	Purpose:			······································		Stave Selfter engineering a committee of the committee of
4.	LOCAL PERMITS			and the second s	manifold and appropriate the second s	di manan sa ka ka ka ma <mark>ngga yang, angka ka ka ka ka papa da Manan San</mark> a, mang
	Purpose:	·	and the contract of the contra	ere an owner to the contract th		Markey 100-11 - 100 Markey mark 1 markey 1 was 100 markey 100 mark
5.	HAZARDOUS WASTE REPORTS		30		and the second s	Alle who companies are do to the material of the
	Parpose:		Mercurati dide atest <mark>ippid</mark> e egye e	or the second control of the second control	and the second supplies are second supplies are second supplies and the second supplies are second supplies and the second supplies are se	April annual to the second
ő.	UTILITIES		<b>U</b>	names (************************************	The state of the ASS Process and the state of the state o	ويون درامو المرافقة والمرافقة والمرافقة والمرافقة والمرافقة والمرافقة والمرافقة والمرافقة والمرافقة والمرافقة
	Purpose:			gagusti min suraaan magafiganig qaraan madaana yagaalagaa gabaa dagaana maa	tamanagasiatanagattinggada taman gagasiatan	general and a supplication of the supplication
7.	WATER		1		The second secon	and the second s
	Purpose	marchine a Maderna arrivana		ti i inn sammakaring mahalaga kalaga palaka kananan napara dan kalaga kalaga kalaga salaga sa a a a a a a a a a	and any analysis of the second se	ngangayayahili asada asadanya mayayayayayaya mayayaya asada masagayayaya
\$.	SUB-DIVISION APPROVAL					and the same of th
	Авроне:	~~ <u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	and the second s		and the contraction of the contr	The same of the sa
٩.	DEP/LURC APPROVALS			AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	-supplement impropagation or company from the dispression for the company of the	or the constant of the constan
	Purpose:	·		Magney Commission of the Commi		······································
10	ZONING VARIANCE Purpose:		W.			
11.	MDOT DRIVEWAY/ ENTRANCE PERMIT		<u> </u>			
	Purpose:		the state of the s	and the second s	and the second s	and the second s
12	DEED RESTRICTION		<b>12</b>		Water and the second supposed to the second	So by the particular designation of the second
	Purpose:					
13	TAX EXEMPT STATUS Purpose:				and the second s	······································
14	OTHER		10	and the state of t	yanyan yakinin - i, saki meny <mark>idi terjahan</mark> yang mar <sup>anan</sup> - m <del>ayan yang danapta unta nakin hili aji yajing k</del> a	A. Sharing and All Alling Principle Annual Annua
• 🕶 .	Labore.	لسيها		integrated the Charleson and the Annie of the Charleson and the Ch	Company of the Compan	Trapidation ( ) - Colored April ( ) - Colored
Fur	ther specifications regarding a	uv of the a	bove	and the second s	er neger som film frång tige gestade ses skripte integrete for det kritisk men om en med som medste fortgenne geggen ha	Milipa halan sanggar <u>a sadahadan ya ka</u> rin saren tersebe ma <mark>gapi</mark> ana, <sub>12.22</sub> sepesabah dike diban bian

Unless otherwise specified above, all of the above will be obtained and paid for by Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and my assess money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is whived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an inspection is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of inspection(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer, own opinion as to the condition of the groperty.

Peur 2 of 4 - Pan-LO Buyer(s) laking.

Seller(s) instance.

Rev Jun. 2005

05 12 2090 12:07 FAT 3032172260 320

DOUGLAS D CANDAGE BL PAGE 83

2003

	CALLY AND
	a. This Agreement is subject to Buyer obtaining a loan of % of the purchase price, at an
	interest rate not to exceed % and amortized over a period of yours.  b. Buyer to provide Seller with letter from leader showing that Buyer has made application and, subject to verification of
	information, is qualified for the lone requested within days from the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyes fills to provide Seller with such letter within said time period, Seller may terminate this Agreement and the servest money
	shall be returned to Buyer.
	c. Buyer to provide Setter with loan committeent letter from lender showing that Buyer has secured the loan commitmen within days of the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with this loan
	communitiest letter within said time period. Seller may ideliver notice to Buyer that this Agreement is terminated three
	business days after delivery of such notice unless Buyer failven the loan commitment letter before the end of the three-on- period. If the Agreement is terminated deder the provision of this afternagraph, the agreest money shall be returned to
	Buyer.
	d. Buyer harmby methorizes, insuracts and directs its lander to communicate the grains of the Suyer's loan application to Saller of Saller's agent.
	s. After (b) or (c) are met. Buyer is obligated to notify Seller in writing/if the junder notifies Buyer that it is unable or unwilling to proceed under the terms of the financing. Any failure by Buyer to notify Seller within two business days of receipt by Buyer of notice from the leader shall be a default under this Agreement.
	Buyer of notice from the leader that he a default under this Agreement.  6. Surver agrees to pay no more than points. Seller agrees to pay up to T toward Buyer.
	actual pre-unids, points and/or closing costs, but no more than allowable by Buyer's lander
	g. Buyer's ability to obtain financing is is not in subject to the sale of another property. See addendom Yes in No
	a. Surver may choose to pay cash instead of obtaining financing. If so, buyer shall notify seller in writing and the Agreemen shall no longer be subject to financing, and Seller's right to terminate pursuant to the provisions of pursupsch 15 shall be void
13. A	GENCY DISCLOSURE: Buyer and Seller acknowledge they have been advised of the following relationships
**************************	of is a Seller Agent Buyer Agent
	Licensee Dies Doel Agent Transaction Broke
*************	of to a Seiler Agent Buyer Agent
	Licensee Agency Diss Dust Agenc Transcrice Broke
Dictor	stransaction involves Disclosed Dual Agency, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge the limited fiduciary duties of the agents and y consent to this arrangement. In addition, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge prior receipt and signing of a Disclosed Dua sy Consent Agreement
	<u></u>
Buyer Buyer modis	(EDIATION: Execut as provided below, any dispute or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the property seed in this Agreement shall be estemined to mediation in accordance with the Maine Residential Real Estate Mediation Rules; and Seller are bound to mediate in good faith and pay their respective mediation fees. If a party does not agree first to go to alon, then that party will be limble for the other party's legal fees in any subsequent litigation regarding that same master in which are yellowed to go to readiation losses in this subsequent litigation. This clause shall survive the closing of the transaction.
Earne	a money disputes subject to the jurisdiction of small claims sourt will be handled to that forum
tomais logal : Agent	EFAULT: In the event of default by the Buyer, Seller may employ all legal and equimble remedies, including without limitation, satisf of this Agreement and facilities by Buyer of the excust money. In the event of a default by Seller, Buyer may compley all and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and return to Suyer of the earnest maney; y acting to earnest the option to require written releases from both parties prior to disbursing the earnest money to Seller.
ió. P	RIOR STATEMENTS: Any representations, statements and agreements are not valid unless contained herein. This Agreement stely expresses the obligations of the parties.
17. H	EIRB/ASSKGNS: This Agreement shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives, successors, and essigns Seller and the sesigns of the Beyor.
18. C	OUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any number of identical counterparts, such as a fixed copy, with the same g effect as if the signatures were on one instrument. Original or faxed signatures are binding.
19. A	DDENDA: Yes - Explain: No
	FFECTIVE DATE/NOTICE: Any notice, communication or document delivery requirements hereunder may be satisfied by
be offi signed Effect shall r	lag the required notice, communication or documentation to the party or their agent. Withdrawnis of offers and counteroffers will active upon communication, verbally or in writing, to the other party or their agents. This Agreement is a binding contract when by both Buyer and Seller and when that fact has been contamunicated to Buyer and Seller. Agent is sutherized to complete by Date on Page 1 of this Agreement, Except as expressly set forth to the contrary, the use of "by (date)" or "within x days" wher to calender days being sounded from the Effective Date as noted on Page 1 of the Agreement, beginning with the first day as Effective Date and anding at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on the last day counted.
of the purpos	ONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Saller understand that the serms of this Agreement are confidential but authorize the disclosure induction berein to the agents, attorneys, leaders, appraises, inspectors and others involved in the transaction necessary for the set of closing this transaction. Buyer and Saller authorize the leader and/or closing agent properting the cutive closing statement to a court of the closing amendment to the parties and their assets of the closing agent properting the cutive closing statement to be contracted as a court of the closing agent properties.

### 22. OTHER CONDITIONS:

Soller acknowledges that Stare of capital gains the unless a waiver be	s been obtained by Seller from th	operty owned by non-resident as a State of Maine Bureau of Taxas	item to withhold a prepayment of ion.
Buyer anknowledges that Maine is listing agent to the Spiller.	A Ladmine comparing present (	s the property and any buck up o	ffor to be communicated by the
THE A U	Market .	# 1 m 1 7 5	
BUYER, MIChael AL	Millo, Fresder	, <u>25-5</u>	SFOR TAXPAYER TON
BUYER	an was the transfer and the state of the sta	fugo among at high in any place in a proper supplemental and any or a supplemental and a	W OR TAXPAYER ID
Buyer's Mailing address is	D. Box 144	1. Portland	ME DYIOY
Seller accepts the offer and agrees agrees to pay Agency a commission	to deliver the above-described so	manny at the naise and tenor the s	
			. پر سه
Sellor's Muiling address is & 2	Ula Duch		
and the	3410x	¥ - 605=	70-1649
2 1911	SI TIME		OR TAXPAYER IDN
SELLER	5 ZOLO	Y 000-700	OR TAXPAYER EDW
Politica annual			
Offst reviewed has been ou		day of	Milliager of the contraction of the contract o
COUNTER-OFFER: Seller agrees	to sell on the terms and condition	SELLER	rwing changes and/or conditions:
COUNTER-OFFER: Seller agreed The parties animowiedge that until a will expire unless accepted by Buye	ilgned by Buyer, Selier's signature's signature's signature with communication	as as detailed herein with the folk re countries only an offer to self	On the above terms and the offer
COUNTED-OFFER: Seller agreed The parties animowiedge that until a will expire unless accepted by Buye	ilgned by Buyer, Selier's signature's signature's signature with communication	as as detailed herein with the folk re countries only an offer to self	On the above terms and the offer
COUNTED-OFFER: Seller agrees The parties acknowledge that until swill expire union accepted by Buye (three) AM	ilgned by Buyer, Selier's signature's signature's signature with communication	as as detailed herein with the folk re countries only an offer to self	On the above terms and the offer
COUNTED-OFFER: Seller agreed The purties acknowledge that until s	rigned by Buyer, Selier's signature with communication PM.  DATE	ns as detailed herein with the folk re constitutes only an offer to sell s of stob signature to Seller by (de	on the above terms and the offer te)
COUNTER-OFFER: Seller agrees The parties acknowledge that until swife expire union accepted by Beyes (three)AM SELLER The Suyer hereby accepts the count	rigned by Buyer, Selier's signature with communication PM.  DATE	ns as detailed herein with the folk re constitutes only an offer to sell s of stob signature to Seller by (de	on the above terms and the offer te)
COUNTED-OFFER: Seller agreed The parties animowiedge that until a will expire unless accepted by Buyer (three)AM SELLER The Suyer hereby accepts the counte BUYER	partial designation of the second designatio	ns as detailed herein with the folisher as detailed herein with the folisher constitutes only an offer to sell of such signature to Seller by (de SELLER	on the above serms and the offer te)  DATE
COUNTED-OFFER: Seller agreed The purties acknowledge that until a will expire unless accepted by Buyer (three)AM SELLER The Suyer hereby accepts the count BUYER EXTENSION: The time for the per	tigned by Buyer, Selier's signature's signature with communication PM.  DATE  or offer set forth above.  DATE  Remande of this Agreement is ex-	ca as detailed herein with the follows to sell of such signature to Seller by (de SELLER BUYER BUYER	DATE
COUNTED-OFFER: Seller agrees The parties acknowledge that until a will expire unless accepted by Buyer (three)AM  SELLER The Suyer hereby accepts the count BUYER  EXTENSION: The time for the par	partial designation of the second designatio	ns as detailed herein with the folisher as detailed herein with the folisher constitutes only an offer to sell of such signature to Seller by (de SELLER	on the above serms and the offer te)  DATE
COUNTER-OFFER: Seller agreed The purties acknowledge that until a will expire unless accepted by Days (three)AM SELLER	tigned by Buyer, Selier's signature's signature with communication PM.  DATE  or offer set forth above.  DATE  Remande of this Agreement is ex-	ca as detailed herein with the follows to sell of such signature to Seller by (de SELLER BUYER BUYER	DATE
The purties animowiedge that until a will expire until a will expire until a societal by Buyer (three)  AM  SELLER  The Suyer hereby accepts the content BUYER  EXTENSION: The time for the per BUYER	DATE	ns as detailed herein with the follows constitutes only an offer to sell of mob signature to Seller by (de SELLER BUYER BUYER SELLER	DATE  DATE  DATE